# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4623833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PATENT NUMBER 9432529 ERRONEOUSLY ENTER IN THE PROPERTIES DATA previously recorded on Reel 043577 Frame 0521. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name		Execution Date
BASF SE		09/12/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOTION, INC.			
Street Address:	48660 KATO RD.			
City:	FREMONT			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94538			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9006457
Patent Number:	9624160
Patent Number:	6395908
Patent Number:	9640839
Application Number:	14903544
Application Number:	14903101
Application Number:	14903092
Application Number:	14906471
Application Number:	15030973
Application Number:	15301005
Application Number:	15304255
Application Number:	15304726
Application Number:	15129658
Application Number:	15326883
Application Number:	15526601

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)649-3338

 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

 PATENT

504577122

REEL: 044103 FRAME: 0708

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	248 649-3333			
Email:	dock	ting@youngbasile.com		
Correspondent Name:	LIN >	(IAO		
Address Line 1:	e 1: 3001 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD			
Address Line 2:	Address Line 2: SUITE 624			
Address Line 4:	TROY, MICHIGAN 48084			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		GOTH-010		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LIN XIAO		
SIGNATURE:		/Lin Xiao/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/03/2017		
Total Attachments: 4		•		
source=00560431#page1.tif	source=00560431#page1.tif			
source=00560431#page2.tif				
source=00560431#page3.tif				
source=Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif				

# 504545939 09/13/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4592647

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
BASF SE			09/12/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	GOTION,	INC.	
Street Address:	48660 KA	TO RD.	
City:	FREMON	Т	
State/Country:	CALIFOR	NIA	
Postal Code:	94538		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 15	Number	7
Property Type		Number	_
Patent Number: 9006			_
Patent Number: 9432			_
Patent Number: 6395			_
Patent Number:		903544	_
Application Number: Application Number:		903101	_
Application Number:		903092	_
Application Number:		906471	_
Application Number:		030973	_
Application Number:		301005	_
Application Number:		304255	-
Application Number:		304726	-1
Application Number:		129658	-
· ·		326883	-
Application Number:		526601	-
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:		48)649-3338	
	e sent to tl	he e-mail address first; if that is u	
using a fax number, if	provided; i	f that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent via US Mail.

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BASF SE, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, 67056 Ludwigshafen/Rhine,Germany ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A ("PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS").

WHEREAS, Gotion, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 48660 Kato Rd, Fremont, CA 94538, United States of America ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and all rights of enforcement thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof, and any and all choses in action related thereto, and further including the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications, based on any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and to claim priority to any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law and ASSIGNOR shall, when requested by ASSIGNEE, execute or cause to be executed all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney to the ASSIGNEE or to agents and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment, and **ASSIGNOR** further agrees:

a. to execute all papers necessary in connection with the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or other corresponding application thereof and to execute any separate Assignment in connection with such application as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient; and

{Y8:00557746.00CX }

Page 1 of 3

S.A.

## PATENT REEL: 044103 FRAME: 0711

b. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid patent to the ASSIGNEE on any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS and on any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination of any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the patent applications, the patents, the inventions, and the rights transferred to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

BASF	$SE \cap ($	
By:	ppa. UL	<u>in Ba</u> fe
Name	Dr. Anke Jacobs Vice President Global Intellectual Property	Dr. Verena Ziogiar Benior Courses I <sup>o</sup> Biobei Intelactual Property
Title:	· · ·	
Date:	12, SEP. 2017	<u> 22 Sep. 2</u> 027

{YB:00557746.DOCX }

## **SCHEDULE A**

Docket No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
GOTH-1003-B	12/990,029	10-28-2010	9,006,457	04-14-2015
GOTH-1003-C	14/620,861	02-12-2015	9,624,160	04-18-2017
GOTH-1005-B	09/715,048	11-20-2000	6,395,908	05-28-2002
GOTH-1009-B	14/903,544	01-07-2016		
GOTH-1010-B	14/903,101	01-06-2016		
GOTH-1011-B	14/903,092	01-06-2016		
GOTH-1014-B	14/906,471	01-20-2016		
GOTH-1015-B	15/030,973	04-21-2016		
GOTH-1016-B	14/907,954	01-27-2016	9,640,839	05-02-2017
GOTH-1018-B	15/301,005	09-30-2016		
GOTH-1019-B	15/304,255	10-14-2016		
GOTH-1020-B	15/304,726	10-17-2016		
GOTH-1021-B	15/129,658	09-27-2016		
GOTH-1022-B	15/326,883	01-17-2017		
GOTH-1024-B	15/526,601	11-03-2015		

{YB:00557746.DOCX }

## PATENT REEL: 044103 FRAME: 0713

## RECORDED: 10/03/2017